
          Harnett-Johnston UCC   2/16/2021 
 

1. Parrish Reddick-NC811, 339-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

2. Kacey Johnson-SREMC, kjohnson@sremc.com 

3. Butch Zdelar, NCDOT, fzdelar@ncdot.gov, 252-640-6437 

4. Michelle Flowers NC Utilities Commission Pipeline Safety 

mflowers@ncuc.net,919-418-4558 

5. Andrew Smith-SREMC, asmith@sremc.com 

6. Brian Morehouse-NC811-bmorehouse@nc811.org 

https://www.phmsa.dot.gov/data-and-statistics/pipeline/pipeline-incident-20-year-

trendsPipeline Incident 20 Year Trends Pipeline Incidents PHMSA has collected pipeline 

incident reports since 1970. The reporting regulations and incident report formats have 

changed several times over the years. PHMSA merged the various... 
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